TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM783643

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| SEQUENCE: | 2 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| STI (ABC), LLC | | 12/27/2022 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KulKote, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3227 Central Pacific Trail | |
| City: | Park City | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84098 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: UTAH | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5347666 | COOL COAT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: mbarlow@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Matthew A. Barlow

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 21973.12 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew A. Barlow |
| SIGNATURE: | /Matthew A. Barlow/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/31/2023 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - Kulkote Settlement - JG Signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Kulkote Settlement - JG Signed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Kulkote Settlement - JG Signed#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0142**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STI (ABC), LLC, STX (ABC) LLC, CBH (ABC), LLC, AND HPS (ABC), LLC

(collectively, the "Assignees"), are the owners by assignment of the entire right, title, interest in and

to United States Trademark Registration No. 5,347,666 for the mark "COOL COAT" for use in

connection with "Bed pillows; Mattress toppers" in International Class 020, and all common la rights

appertaining thereto (the "Trademark").

Assignee, KULKOTE, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a

principal place of business at 3227 Central Pacific Trail, Park City, UT 84098, desires to secure all

right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and

associated with the Trademarks, the registrations, and the right to sue for infringement.

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration conveyed to Assignors by Assignee,

including but not limited to, the resolution of the dispute between the parties, the receipt and

sufficiency of which Assignors hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNORS HEREBY ASSIGNS,

CONVEYS, AND TRANSFERS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, the registration, and the

right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof and to collect any and all

damages relating thereto,

Assignors hereby agree, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to

perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully

effective.

This Assignment is and will be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives. Assignors

represent and warrant that Assignors have the right and authority to agree to the terms of this

Assignment. The Assignee accepts and agrees to the assignments and transfers identified herein. This

Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, which, when combined, constitute the same

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0143 agreement. This document may be executed manually or by electronic signature. A faxed or scanned and electronically transmitted facsimile of a signature-bearing page will be conclusive evidence of execution and delivery.

| DATED | DATED12/28/2022 |
|---|-----------------------|
| ASSIGNOR STI (ABC), LLC james gansman | ASSIGNEE KULKOTE, LLC |
| By: | By: Darren Gilmore |
| Title: | Title: CEO |
| ASSIGNOR STX (ABC), LLC james gansman | |
| By: james gansman | |
| Title:member | |
| ASSIGNOR CBH (ABC), LLC | |
| james gansman | |
| By: james gansman | |
| Title: | |
| ASSIGNOR HPS (ABC), LLC | |
| james gansman | |
| By: | |
| member | |

cilrıx | RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE



TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

2FB7FBFA-4314-4752-A029-197E04728A81

Transaction TypeSignature Poquest

Signature Request

Sent At

12/27/2022 14:48 EST

Executed At

12/27/2022 15:02 EST **Identity Method**

email

Distribution Method

email

Signed Checksum

6493 e 75 aa 418 db 38524 e 15 aff 2a 4f 92 a 1f 8ff a 36287 c 0 d2 c 8e 60 a 6a be 6e 6a 08f a 162 a 162

Signer Sequencing

Disabled

Document Passcode

Disabled

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

Trademark Assignment - Kulkote Settlement

Filename

trademark_assignment_-_kulkote_settlement.pdf

Pages

2 pages

Content Type

application/pdf

File Size 68.5 KB

Original Checksum

08a286 da6545 c16a8a1b366 bf4658 d36b7a0 cf36a96 c27b4a26951124a057a58

SIGNERS

| Status signed Multi factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum | Viewed At 12/27/2022 15:01 EST |
|--|--|
| Multi factor Digital Eingerprint Checkeum | |
| Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum f6bc63ce370aa6c1d753d2685e892f311dc81654a0cd16ee13236c87903f8e46 | Identity Authenticated At 12/27/2022 15:02 EST |
| IP Address Signed At 12/27/2022 15:02 EST | |
| Device Safari via Mac | |
| Typed Signature | |
| james gansman | |
| Signature Reference ID A14DA7BB | |
| | IP Address 71.172.24.20 Device Safari via Mac Typed Signature pames gansman Signature Reference ID |

AUDITS

| TIMESTAMP | AUDIT |
|----------------------|---|
| 12/27/2022 14:48 EST | Mark Dow (mdow@rockcreekfa.com) created document 'trademark_assignment _kulkote_settlement.pdf' on Chrome via Windows from 45.25.94.228. |
| 12/27/2022 14:48 EST | Jim Gansman (jgansman@rockcreekfa.com) was emailed a link to sign. |
| 12/27/2022 15:01 EST | Jim Gansman (jgansman@rockcreekfa.com) viewed the document on Safari via Mac from 71.172.24.20. |
| 12/27/2022 15:02 EST | Jim Gansman (jgansman@rockcreekfa.com) authenticated via email on Safari via Mac from 71.172.24.20. |
| 12/27/2022 15:02 EST | Jim Gansman (jgansman@rockcreekfa.com) signed the document on Safari via Mac from 71.172.24.20. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 01/31/2023